SB0631/974130/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 631

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 8, in each instance, after "Access" insert "Pilot"; in line 3, strike "Repeal" and substitute "Extension"; in line 4, strike "repealing" and substitute "extending"; in line 6, strike "altering the name of the Program;"; in line 9, strike "with" and substitute "without"; in line 11, strike "through 11–1103 and 11–1106" and substitute "11–1102, 11–1104, and 11–1105"; in line 14, strike "without" and substitute "with"; and in line 16, strike "11–1104 and 11–1105" and substitute "11–1103 and 11–1106".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 18, strike "AND"; in line 21, strike the opening bracket; in line 22, strike "2–year" and substitute "5–YEAR"; and in line 23, strike the closing bracket.

On page 3, in line 17, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "AN ANNUAL"; in line 19, after "received" insert "FROM THE PARTICIPATING NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS"; in line 20, strike "and"; after line 20, insert:

"(3) INFORMATION REGARDING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE PROGRAM, INCLUDING WHETHER STUDENTS MATRICULATE AND REMAIN CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED IN HIGHER EDUCATION AS A RESULT OF THE PROGRAM; AND";

in line 21, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)"; and in line 23, strike "EACH YEAR" and substitute "IN 2017 THROUGH 2021".

SB0631/974130/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 631 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 1 and 6, in each instance, strike "4" and substitute " $\underline{7}$ "; in lines 2 and 7, in each instance, strike "2019" and substitute " $\underline{2022}$ "; and in line 10, strike "October" and substitute " \underline{July} ".